
FINAL  SCORE

Wagner
0-1 3

Drexel
2-0 16

December 31, 1969 • Philadelphia, Pa.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

Wagner(0-1) vs. Drexel(2-0)

Date: 20/26/0211
Attendance: 200

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 2 0 0 1 3

Drexel 6 3 5 2 16

Wagner Scoring:

GOALS: MULRONNY, Sydney 1; PISANO, Kristina 2;
ASSISTS: SARACINO, Shealin 1;

Drexel Scoring:

GOALS: Senich, Katherine 1; Bentley, Amelia 1; Heubeck, Mary Claire 3; Madden, Anne 1; Quinn, Teagan 1; Quinn, Kate 4; Buckley, Bea 2; Dougherty,

Karli 1; Bontatibus, Elena 2;
ASSISTS: Senich, Caroline 1; Wall, Ellie 1; Quinn, Teagan 1; Kane, Madeline 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 4 4 0 7 15

Drexel 8 6 10 2 26

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 2 3 5 0 10

Drexel 1 1 0 2 4

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 4 5 2 4 15

Drexel 4 8 8 4 24

FOULS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 7 2 3 2 14

Drexel 2 3 2 2 9

DRAW CONTROLS/PRD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 2 1 1 1 5

Drexel 7 2 4 2 15

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 2 5 5 2 14

Drexel 4 5 0 5 14

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 5-5 4-7 4-5 3-3 16-20

Drexel 4-5 5-5 2-2 4-4 15-16

FREE-POSITION SHOTS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Wagner 0-1 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-5

Drexel 2-2 1-1 1-3 0-0 4-6

Win - (). Loss - ().
Stadium: Vidas Field (Philadelphia, Pa.)

Officials: Lynn Bowers; Tracy Dutton; Amanda Cohen



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

Wagner (0-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

* 1 SARACINO, Shealin 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
A 10 MULRONNY, Sydney 1 0 1 2 1 2 0 2 2 1 0
D 11 OREFICE, Sadie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
* 13 LOGAN, Amelia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
* 20 CINI, Lea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
* 21 VASQUEZ, Gabby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M 23 DECAROLIS, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
A 27 WRIGHT, Alex 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 1 2 0 2
D 33 ROONEY, Erin 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
D 4 KOZLOWKSI, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
D 5 BAGGETT, Rileigh 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 0
A 9 PISANO, Kristina 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 0 0 0 1

--Substitutes--

A 12 CHASE, Carolyne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 16 HAMILTON, Kendra 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1

2 SPONZO, Jocelyn 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A 25 NORKO, Meghan 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
A 28 LISANTI, Maia 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

3 ECKER, Sydney 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 3 1 4 15 7 15 5 5 14 8 14

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

23 DECAROLIS, Grace 60:00 16 - 2,3,5,0 10



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

Drexel (2-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB DC FPS TO CT FO

M 12 Heubeck, Mary Claire 3 0 3 3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Attacker 13 Madden, Anne 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
D 15 Ross, Charlotte 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 6 0
D 16 Nikolic, Emma 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0
D 19 Maloney, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
M 21 Quinn, Kate 4 0 4 5 5 2 1 2 0 0 1
ATT 24 Buckley, Bea 2 0 2 3 3 1 0 1 5 0 0
GK 29 Dailey, Lucy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
M 32 Bontatibus, Elena 2 0 2 3 3 3 3 1 0 0 0
ATT 5 Senich, Katherine 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 7 Wall, Ellie 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
D 9 Louca, Alexia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

--Substitutes--

GK 0 Sharp, Kate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 1 Senich, Caroline 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
ATT 4 Coleman, Morgan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
ATT 8 Bentley, Amelia 1 0 1 2 2 1 7 0 1 0 0
ATT 11 Sucoloski, Annie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
DM 14 Quinn, Teagan 1 1 2 3 3 3 0 0 3 0 0
M 17 Szymanski, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D 18 Stek, Daniella 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
M 20 Kane, Madeline 0 1 1 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0
M 27 Dougherty, Karli 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M 28 McClain, Alexys 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
ATT 34 Lennon, Caroline 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 16 4 20 26 26 24 15 6 14 10 9

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

29 Dailey, Lucy 45:00 2 - 1,1,0,0 2
0 Sharp, Kate 15:00 1 - 0,0,0,2 2



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
Wagner vs Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 14:21 DRX Senich, Katherine Unassisted 0-1

2 1 13:05 DRX Quinn, Kate Unassisted 0-2

3 1 10:42 WAG PISANO, Kristina SARACINO, Shealin 1-2

4 1 09:27 DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire Quinn, Teagan 1-3

5 1 08:13 DRX Buckley, Bea Unassisted 1-4

6 1 07:34 DRX Bontatibus, Elena Unassisted 1-5

7 1 04:50 DRX Quinn, Kate Unassisted 1-6

8 1 03:28 WAG PISANO, Kristina Unassisted 2-6

9 2 07:49 DRX Quinn, Kate Unassisted 2-7

10 2 05:27 DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire Unassisted 2-8

11 2 02:23 DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire Senich, Caroline 2-9

12 3 12:38 DRX Buckley, Bea Wall, Ellie 2-10

13 3 08:36 DRX Madden, Anne Unassisted 2-11

14 3 07:59 DRX Dougherty, Karli Unassisted 2-12

15 3 06:50 DRX Bentley, Amelia Kane, Madeline 2-13

16 3 03:20 DRX Quinn, Kate Unassisted 2-14

17 4 10:34 WAG MULRONNY, Sydney Unassisted 3-14

18 4 07:53 DRX Quinn, Teagan Unassisted 3-15

19 4 01:57 DRX Bontatibus, Elena Unassisted 3-16

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

1 14:49 WAG WRIGHT, Alex Green Card

1 11:05 DRX Nikolic, Emma Green Card

1 09:19 WAG LISANTI, Maia Green Card

1 07:24 WAG PISANO, Kristina Green Card

1 02:02 WAG MULRONNY, Sydney Green Card

3 14:51 DRX Ross, Charlotte Green Card

3 13:31 WAG PISANO, Kristina Green Card

3 09:32 DRX Buckley, Bea Green Card

3 03:47 WAG SPONZO, Jocelyn Green Card

4 11:10 DRX Maloney, Katie Green Card



Wagner College at Drexel
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
# Wagner vs # Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 WAG Starters: SARACINO, Shealin; KOZLOWKSI, Julia; BAGGETT, Rileigh; PISANO, Kristina; MULRONNY, Sydney; OREFICE, Sadie;

LOGAN, Amelia; CINI, Lea; VASQUEZ, Gabby; DECAROLIS, Grace; WRIGHT, Alex; ROONEY, Erin. DRX Starters: Bontatibus, Elena;
Madden, Anne; Dailey, Lucy; Buckley, Bea; Maloney, Katie; Heubeck, Mary Claire; Ross, Charlotte; Senich, Katherine; Nikolic,

Emma; Wall, Ellie; Louca, Alexia; Quinn, Kate; WAG Keeper: DECAROLIS, Grace. DRX Keeper: Dailey, Lucy.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1

14:52 Draw control by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

14:49 Foul on WAG WRIGHT, Alex

14:49 Green card on WAG WRIGHT, Alex

14:21 GOAL by DRX Senich, Katherine (MAN-UP) (FIRST GOAL)

14:18 Draw control by WAG WRIGHT, Alex

14:00 Turnover by WAG OREFICE, Sadie (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

13:57 Ground ball pickup by DRX Ross, Charlotte

13:54 Clear attempt by DRX good.

13:17 Foul on WAG TEAM

13:17 Free Position attempt by DRX

13:05 GOAL by DRX Quinn, Kate {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

12:48 Draw control by DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire

12:43 Foul on WAG TEAM

11:49 Turnover by DRX Buckley, Bea

11:42 Ground ball pickup by WAG BAGGETT, Rileigh

11:40 Clear attempt by WAG good.

11:05 Green card on DRX Nikolic, Emma

10:42 GOAL by WAG PISANO, Kristina (MAN-UP), Assist by SARACINO, Shealin

10:36 Draw control by WAG WRIGHT, Alex

10:06 Foul on WAG PISANO, Kristina

09:58 Clear attempt by DRX good.

09:27 GOAL by DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire, Assist by Quinn, Teagan

09:20 Draw control by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

09:19 Green card on WAG LISANTI, Maia

08:57 Ground ball pickup by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

08:39 Foul on WAG TEAM

08:24 Foul on WAG KOZLOWKSI, Julia

08:24 Free Position attempt by DRX

08:13 GOAL by DRX Buckley, Bea {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

08:13 Timeout by WAG

08:05 Draw control by DRX Quinn, Kate

07:34 GOAL by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

07:28 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

07:24 Green card on WAG PISANO, Kristina

06:53 Turnover by DRX Buckley, Bea

06:49 Ground ball pickup by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney

06:38 Clear attempt by WAG good.

05:48 Foul on DRX Quinn, Kate

05:43 Free Position attempt by WAG



TIME PLAY

05:40 Shot by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney WIDE RIGHT {Free Position Shot}

05:17 Clear attempt by DRX good.

04:50 GOAL by DRX Quinn, Kate

04:36 Draw control by DRX McClain, Alexys

04:03 Shot by DRX Quinn, Teagan, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

03:56 Foul on DRX TEAM

03:47 Clear attempt by WAG good.

03:28 GOAL by WAG PISANO, Kristina

03:22 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

03:18 Foul on WAG TEAM

02:34 Shot by DRX Quinn, Teagan, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

02:28 Ground ball pickup by WAG DECAROLIS, Grace

02:26 Clear attempt by WAG good.

02:16 Turnover by WAG LOGAN, Amelia

02:08 Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Teagan

02:02 Green card on WAG MULRONNY, Sydney

01:59 Clear attempt by DRX failed.

01:53 Turnover by DRX Quinn, Teagan

01:45 Ground ball pickup by WAG PISANO, Kristina

01:43 Clear attempt by WAG good.

01:25 Shot by WAG ECKER, Sydney, SAVE by Dailey, Lucy

01:14 Ground ball pickup by DRX Buckley, Bea

01:09 Clear attempt by DRX good.

00:28 Turnover by DRX Buckley, Bea (caused by OREFICE, Sadie).

00:00 End of Quarter 1



Wagner College at Drexel
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
# Wagner vs # Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 2

15:00 Clear attempt by WAG good.

14:05 Ground ball pickup by WAG SPONZO, Jocelyn

13:53 30-second clock violation by WAG

13:48 Clear attempt by DRX good.

13:13 Ground ball pickup by DRX Madden, Anne

12:22 Turnover by DRX Buckley, Bea (caused by MULRONNY, Sydney).

12:19 Ground ball pickup by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney

12:11 Clear attempt by WAG good.

11:47 Shot by WAG WRIGHT, Alex, SAVE by Dailey, Lucy

11:38 Clear attempt by DRX good.

10:51 Turnover by DRX Buckley, Bea

10:30 Clear attempt by WAG failed.

10:24 Turnover by WAG HAMILTON, Kendra (caused by Senich, Caroline).

10:20 Ground ball pickup by DRX Senich, Caroline

10:18 Shot by DRX Buckley, Bea, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

10:07 Clear attempt by WAG failed.

10:03 Turnover by WAG LOGAN, Amelia (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

09:59 Ground ball pickup by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

09:24 Shot by DRX Madden, Anne, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

09:16 Clear attempt by WAG good.

08:38 Shot by WAG PISANO, Kristina HIT POST

08:29 Clear attempt by DRX good.

08:11 Shot by DRX Kane, Madeline, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

08:03 Ground ball pickup by DRX Bentley, Amelia

07:49 GOAL by DRX Quinn, Kate

07:45 Draw control by WAG WRIGHT, Alex

06:22 Foul on DRX TEAM

06:20 Free Position attempt by WAG

06:16 Shot by WAG WRIGHT, Alex {Free Position Shot} BLOCKED by Quinn, Kate

06:05 Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Kate

06:01 Foul on WAG TEAM

05:58 Clear attempt by DRX good.

05:27 Foul on WAG ROONEY, Erin

05:27 Free Position attempt by DRX

05:27 GOAL by DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire {Free Position Shot} (FPGOAL)

05:23 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

05:16 Turnover by DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire

05:10 Ground ball pickup by WAG SARACINO, Shealin

05:08 Turnover by WAG SARACINO, Shealin

03:57 Turnover by DRX Quinn, Teagan (caused by LISANTI, Maia).

03:52 Ground ball pickup by WAG BAGGETT, Rileigh

03:47 Clear attempt by WAG failed.



TIME PLAY

03:29 Turnover by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

03:25 Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Teagan

03:19 Timeout by DRX

02:42 Ground ball pickup by DRX Wall, Ellie

02:23 GOAL by DRX Heubeck, Mary Claire, Assist by Senich, Caroline

02:14 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

01:36 Turnover by DRX Wall, Ellie (caused by HAMILTON, Kendra).

01:30 Ground ball pickup by WAG HAMILTON, Kendra

01:27 Clear attempt by WAG good.

00:55 Foul on DRX TEAM

00:24 Foul on DRX TEAM

00:22 Free Position attempt by WAG

00:16 Shot by WAG LOGAN, Amelia {Free Position Shot} BLOCKED by Nikolic, Emma

00:03 Ground ball pickup by DRX Ross, Charlotte

00:00 Clear attempt by DRX good.

00:00 End of Quarter 2



Wagner College at Drexel
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
# Wagner vs # Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 3

15:00 30-second clock warning against WAG

14:51 Green card on DRX Ross, Charlotte

14:41 Clear attempt by WAG good.

14:22 Foul on DRX Maloney, Katie

13:46 Turnover by WAG VASQUEZ, Gabby (caused by Nikolic, Emma).

13:38 Ground ball pickup by DRX Nikolic, Emma

13:31 Green card on WAG PISANO, Kristina

13:08 Clear attempt by DRX good.

12:38 GOAL by DRX Buckley, Bea (MAN-UP), Assist by Wall, Ellie

12:29 Draw control by WAG PISANO, Kristina

12:21 Foul on DRX TEAM

12:15 Turnover by WAG LOGAN, Amelia (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

12:02 Clear attempt by DRX good.

11:27 Shot by DRX Quinn, Kate, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

11:16 Clear attempt by WAG failed.

10:56 Turnover by WAG CINI, Lea (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

10:52 Ground ball pickup by DRX Maloney, Katie

10:45 Shot by DRX Kane, Madeline, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

09:37 Shot by DRX Bentley, Amelia, SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

09:32 Ground ball pickup by WAG ROONEY, Erin

09:32 Green card on DRX Buckley, Bea

09:24 Clear attempt by WAG good.

08:46 Turnover by WAG WRIGHT, Alex (caused by Ross, Charlotte).

08:40 Ground ball pickup by DRX Maloney, Katie

08:36 Ground ball pickup by DRX Madden, Anne

08:36 GOAL by DRX Madden, Anne (MAN-DOWN)

08:31 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

07:59 GOAL by DRX Dougherty, Karli

07:59 Timeout by WAG

07:55 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

06:50 GOAL by DRX Bentley, Amelia, Assist by Kane, Madeline

05:42 Draw control by DRX Bentley, Amelia

05:13 Foul on WAG ROONEY, Erin

05:05 Free Position attempt by DRX

05:02 Shot by DRX Bontatibus, Elena {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

04:45 Clear attempt by WAG good.

04:14 Turnover by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney (caused by Nikolic, Emma).

04:05 Ground ball pickup by DRX Dailey, Lucy

03:47 Green card on WAG SPONZO, Jocelyn

03:27 Foul on WAG TEAM

03:23 Free Position attempt by DRX

03:20 GOAL by DRX Quinn, Kate {Free Position Shot} (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)



TIME PLAY

02:13 Draw control by DRX McClain, Alexys

02:02 Ground ball pickup by DRX Stek, Daniella

01:14 Ground ball pickup by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

00:56 Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Kate

00:50 Foul on WAG WRIGHT, Alex

00:50 Free Position attempt by WAG

00:50 Shot by DRX Kane, Madeline {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by DECAROLIS, Grace

00:50 Ground ball pickup by WAG BAGGETT, Rileigh

00:50 Clear attempt by WAG good.

00:00 End of Quarter 3



Wagner College at Drexel
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
# Wagner vs # Drexel (20/26/0211 at Philadelphia, Pa.)

TIME PLAY

15:00 Start of Quarter 4

15:00 Sharp, Kate at goalie for DRX.

14:30 Shot by WAG SARACINO, Shealin WIDE LEFT

13:55 Foul on WAG HAMILTON, Kendra

13:50 Ground ball pickup by DRX Maloney, Katie

13:48 Clear attempt by DRX good.

13:34 Turnover by DRX Bentley, Amelia

13:27 Ground ball pickup by WAG HAMILTON, Kendra

13:25 Clear attempt by WAG good.

12:42 Foul on DRX TEAM

12:40 Free Position attempt by WAG

12:38 Shot by WAG SARACINO, Shealin WIDE LEFT {Free Position Shot}

12:14 Shot by WAG PISANO, Kristina HIGH

11:42 Turnover by WAG NORKO, Meghan (caused by Dougherty, Karli).

11:35 Ground ball pickup by DRX Szymanski, Ella

11:33 Clear attempt by DRX good.

11:26 Turnover by DRX Sucoloski, Annie (caused by BAGGETT, Rileigh).

11:21 Ground ball pickup by WAG HAMILTON, Kendra

11:10 Green card on DRX Maloney, Katie

10:39 Foul on DRX TEAM

10:36 Free Position attempt by WAG

10:34 GOAL by WAG MULRONNY, Sydney {Free Position Shot} (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL)

09:27 Draw control by WAG WRIGHT, Alex

09:22 Turnover by WAG WRIGHT, Alex

09:18 Ground ball pickup by DRX Stek, Daniella

08:08 Foul on WAG TEAM

08:06 Free Position attempt by DRX

07:57 Ground ball pickup by DRX Quinn, Teagan

07:53 GOAL by DRX Quinn, Teagan

06:47 Draw control by DRX McClain, Alexys

05:52 Turnover by DRX Quinn, Teagan (caused by KOZLOWKSI, Julia).

05:43 Ground ball pickup by WAG KOZLOWKSI, Julia

05:41 Clear attempt by WAG good.

04:29 Shot by WAG NORKO, Meghan, SAVE by Sharp, Kate

04:18 Clear attempt by DRX good.

04:05 Turnover by DRX Coleman, Morgan (caused by ROONEY, Erin).

03:55 Clear attempt by WAG good.

03:34 Shot by WAG PISANO, Kristina WIDE LEFT

03:14 Shot by WAG LISANTI, Maia, SAVE by Sharp, Kate

02:09 Clear attempt by DRX good.

01:57 GOAL by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

00:54 Draw control by DRX Bontatibus, Elena

00:00 Turnover by DRX Kane, Madeline (caused by OREFICE, Sadie).



TIME PLAY

00:00 Ground ball pickup by WAG DECAROLIS, Grace

00:00 End of Quarter 4


